

**SB0796/663424/1**

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 796  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 13 through 17, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 5 through 12, inclusive; and strike beginning with “HAS” in line 18 down through “TITLE” in line 19 and substitute “MEANS AN INDIVIDUAL WITH A DISABILITY, AS DEFINED IN THE FEDERAL AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990, 42 U.S.C. § 12102”.

On page 6, strike beginning with “HAS” in line 13 down through “PROPERTY;” in line 14 and substitute “PRESENTS A DIRECT THREAT TO OTHERS, AS DEFINED BY THE FEDERAL AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT;”; and in line 15, strike “DANGER” and substitute “DIRECT THREAT”.